SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5539/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2021 in WA No. 191/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPUL RANJAN DE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6009/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49325/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. Mr. Ishaan Bor Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Moga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to disclose the pay scale of the respondents before and after their promotion and the pay scale attached to the post of Naib Subedar.

List on 08.04.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)