SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11658/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2021 in WA No. 218/2021 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAJIB PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91868/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11931/2022

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.; IA NO.93133/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) NO.11952/2022

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.; IA NO.93259/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date: 15-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Dose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.5539/2022.

stay of further In the meantime, there shall be proceedings in Contempt Case(C) No.22/2022 and Contempt Case (C) No.20/2022 pending before the High Court of Tripura, Agartala.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)