

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16349/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WA No. 224/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPAS MAJUMDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121587/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C) No.5539/2022.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in CONT. CAS (C) No.23/2022 in Writ Appeal No.224/2021 pending in the High Court of Tripura, Agartala.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)